Descendants of
Michael Whitmyer

Prepared by Thomas N. Oatney




Table of Contents

Descendants of Michael Whitmyer ... ... . e e
FIrSt GENEratiON . ..o
SECONA GENEIALION . ...ttt e e e e e e e
Third GeNEFatiON . ..o
FOUth GeNeratioN .. ... e
Fifth Generation .. ...
SIXEN GBNEIAtION . . oo
SEVENTN GBNEIALION . .. o ot

NAME INAEX . .ot e e e e e

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022



Descendants of Michael Whitmyer

First Generation

1. Michael Whitmyer was born on an unknown date and died in 1852 in New York City, NY.
Michael married Christina Bishop. Christina was born on an unknown date and died in 1852 in New York City, NY.

Children from this marriage were:

+2 F i. Anna Whitmyer was born on 15 Jun 1843 in Germany, died on 15 Jan 1925 at age 81, and was buried in Greenlawn
Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County, OH.
+3 M ii. Charles Leonard Whitmyer was born on 15 Apr 1845 in Germany, died on 7 Sep 1930 in Crawford County, OH at
age 85, and was buried in Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County, OH.
4 M iii. William Whitmyer was born about 1846 and died in Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Second Generation (Children)

2. Anna Whitmyer (Michael 1) was born on 15 Jun 1843 in Germany, died on 15 Jan 1925 at age 81, and was buried in Greenlawn
Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County, OH.

Anna married George G. Herr, son of Peter A. Herr and Catherine Elizabeth Philhardt,on 7 Jun 1866 in Richland County,
OH. George was born in Jan 1842 in Darmstadt, Germany, died on 6 Jun 1901 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 59, and was
buried in Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

+5 M i. George W. Herr was born on 12 Jul 1867 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 13 Jul 1934 in Goshen,
Elkhart County, IN at age 67, and was buried in Violett Cemetery, Goshen, Elkhart County, IN.
6 M ii. Frank Charles Herrwas born on 22 Dec 1869 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 31 Oct 1932 in Licking

County, OH at age 62, and was buried in Cedar Hill Cemetery, Newark, Licking County, OH.

Frank married Mary Hoffman. Mary was born in 1877, died in 1960 at age 83, and was buried in Cedar Hill
Cemetery, Newark, Licking County, OH.

7 F iii. Hattie E. Herr was born on 9 Oct 1872 in Xenia, Greene County, OH.

3. Charles Leonard Whitmyer (Michael ') was born on 15 Apr 1845 in Germany, died on 7 Sep 1930 in Crawford County, OH at
age 85, and was buried in Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County, OH.

Charles married Catherine ""Kate' Hoss, daughter of Peter Hoss and Elizabeth Brick, on 25 Apr 1864 in Crestline, Crawford
County, OH. Catherine was born on 19 Feb 1845 in OH, died on 5 Jun 1918 in Crawford County, OH at age 73, and was buried in
Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
+8 F i. Anna Whitmyer was born on 3 Dec 1864 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 4 Feb 1952 in Mansfield,
Richland County, OH at age 87, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

+9 M ii. Charles William Whitmyer was born on 6 Apr 1868 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 9 Aug 1943 in
Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 75, and was buried in Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County,
OH.

+ 10 F iii. Mary E. Whitmyer was born on 12 Aug 1872 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 21 Sep 1921 in
Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 49, and was buried in Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County,
OH.

+11 F iv. Ellen "Ella"™ Whitmyer was born on 15 Dec 1875 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 17 Dec 1948 in
Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 73, and was buried in Mansfield Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County,
OH.

Third Generation (Grandchildren)

5. George W. Herr (Anna Whitmyer 2, Michael *) was born on 12 Jul 1867 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 13 Jul
1934 in Goshen, Elkhart County, IN at age 67, and was buried in Violett Cemetery, Goshen, Elkhart County, IN.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
1



Descendants of Michael Whitmyer

George married Cornelia Cassel, daughter of John F. Cassel and Mary A. Baker, on 22 Nov 1888 in Crawford County, OH.
Cornelia was born on 26 Nov 1869 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 3 Jul 1939 in Goshen, Elkhart County, IN at age 69,
and was buried in Violett Cemetery, Goshen, Elkhart County, IN.

The child from this marriage was:
12 M i. John George Herr was born on 29 Mar 1890 in OH, died on 12 Jul 1968 in Goshen, Elkhart County, IN at age 78,
and was buried in Violett Cemetery, Goshen, Elkhart County, IN.

John married Margert Hudson, daughter of Robert Hudson and Helen A. Smith, on 3 Jan 1914 in Elkhart
County, IN. Margert was born on 7 Feb 1893 in NE, died on 16 Jan 1969 in Goshen, Elkhart County, IN at age 75,
and was buried in Violett Cemetery, Goshen, Elkhart County, IN.

8. Anna Whitmyer (Charles Leonard 2, Michael 1) was born on 3 Dec 1864 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 4 Feb
1952 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 87, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

Anna married John Reindl, son of Lorenz Reindl and Magdalena Eisley, about 1887. John was born on 3 Jul 1863 in Crawford
County, OH, died on 25 Feb 1915 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 51, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline,
Crawford County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

13 M i. J. Edward Reindl was born in 1888, died in 1889 at age 1, and was buried in Saint Joseph Cemetery, Crestline,
Crawford County, OH.
+ 14 F ii. Mary Estella "'Stella™ Reindl was born on 7 Nov 1891 in OH, died on 26 Mar 1980 in Mansfield, Richland
County, OH at age 88, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.
+ 15 M iii. Charles William Reindl was born on 13 Jul 1896 in OH, died on 22 Jan 1967 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH

at age 70, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.
16 F iv. Helen L. Reindl was born in 1901 in OH and died on 17 Feb 1927 in OH at age 26.

Helen married Franklin F. Frasch. Franklin was born about 1898 and died on 23 May 1966 in Crawford County,
OH about age 68.

9. Charles William Whitmyer (Charles Leonard 2, Michael 1) was born on 6 Apr 1868 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH,
died on 9 Aug 1943 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 75, and was buried in Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland
County, OH.

Charles married Nettie Geraldine Paden, daughter of David E. Paden and Bessie Bellew, on 28 Aug 1892 in Milwaukee,
Milwaukee County, WI. Nettie was born on 9 Feb 1868 in Chicago, Cook County, IL, died on 3 Sep 1922 in Chicago, Cook County,
IL at age 54, and was buried in Mount Carmel Cemetery, Hillside, Cook County, IL.

The child from this marriage was:
17 F i. Elizabeth K. Whitmyer was born on 30 Jan 1897 in Chicago, Cook County, IL, died on 23 Jun 1918 in Chicago,
Cook County, IL at age 21, and was buried in Mount Carmel Cemetery, Hillside, Cook County, IL.

10. Mary E. Whitmyer (Charles Leonard 2, Michael ') was born on 12 Aug 1872 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 21
Sep 1921 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 49, and was buried in Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County, OH.

Mary married John C. Adams on 17 Nov 1892 in Crawford County, OH. John was born on 17 Jun 1869, died on 6 Mar 1899 in
Crestline, Crawford County, OH at age 29, and was buried in Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County, OH.

The child from this marriage was:
18 F i. Ruth L. Adamswas born in May 1892 in OH.

11. Ellen "Ella" Whitmyer (Charles Leonard 2, Michael ') was born on 15 Dec 1875 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died
on 17 Dec 1948 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 73, and was buried in Mansfield Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Ellen married Irvin Orlando Bishop, son of Samuel Bishop and Mary Shenefield, on 2 Nov 1899 in Crawford County, OH. Irvin
was born on 30 Mar 1872 in Morrow County, OH, died on 7 Jun 1951 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 79, and was buried in
Mansfield Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
19 F i. Leona Gladys Bishop was born on 13 Jun 1900 in OH, died on 6 Feb 1989 at age 88, and was buried in Mansfield
Memorial Park, Ontario, Richland County, OH.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
2



Descendants of Michael Whitmyer

20 F ii. Gertrude Marcella Bishop was born on 6 Mar 1902 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 12 Mar 1995 in
Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 93, and was buried in Mansfield Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County,
OH.

21 F iii. Gyneth Marie Bishop was born on 13 May 1904 in OH, died on 25 Jul 1989 at age 85, and was buried in

Greenlawn Cemetery, East Crestline, Richland County, OH.

22 F iv. Thelma Catherine Bishop was born on 3 Jan 1906 in Crawford County, OH, died on 22 Jul 1987 in Richland
County, OH at age 81, and was buried in Mansfield Memorial Park, Ontario, Richland County, OH.

23 F v. Mildred Elizabeth Bishop was born on 24 Nov 1907 in OH, died on 6 Jun 1988 at age 80, and was buried in
Mansfield Memorial Park, Ontario, Richland County, OH.

24 F vi. Orthella D. Bishop was born on 11 May 1909 in OH, died on 27 May 2006 in Cuyahoga County, OH at age 97, and
was buried in Mansfield Memorial Park, Ontario, Richland County, OH.

25 M vii. Orlando I. Bishop was born about 1911 in OH.

26 F viii. Ruth L. Bishopwas born on 9 Mar 1913 in OH, died on 13 Feb 1998 at age 84, and was buried in Mansfield
Memorial Park, Ontario, Richland County, OH.

27 F ix. Harriet Modesta Bishop was born on 29 Mar 1915 in OH, died on 4 Oct 1967 at age 52, and was buried in
Mansfield Memorial Park, Ontario, Richland County, OH.

28 M x. Earl W. Bishop was born about 1917 in OH.
Fourth Generation (Great-Grandchildren)

14. Mary Estella "'Stella™ Reindl (Anna Whitmyer 2, Charles Leonard 2, Michael 1) was born on 7 Nov 1891 in OH,
died on 26 Mar 1980 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 88, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield,
Richland County, OH.

Mary married Carl Henry Kreinbihl, son of William Sigmund Kreinbihl and Susan Schutte, on 6 Jun 1916 in Crestline, Crawford
County, OH. Carl was born on 1 Oct 1882 in Kenton, Hardin County, OH, died on 14 Sep 1957 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at
age 74, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

+29 F i. Mary Estella Kreinbihl was born on 6 Mar 1917 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 19 Sep 2006 in
Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 89, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland
County, OH.
30 M ii. William J. Kreinbihl was born on 7 Feb 1921 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH.
William married Betty Ricketts, daughter of Milo A. Ricketts and Mary Margaret Kline.
31 M iii. Charles Kreinbihl was born on 4 Jul 1922 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 4 Jul 1922 in Crestline,

Crawford County, OH, and was buried on 5 Jul 1922 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH.

+ 32 M iv. Leonard Carl Kreinbihl was born on 31 Oct 1926 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 21 Nov 2008 in
Columbus, Franklin County, OH at age 82, and was buried on 24 Nov 2008 in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery,
Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

15. Charles William Reindl (Anna Whitmyer 2, Charles Leonard 2, Michael *) was born on 13 Jul 1896 in OH, died on 22 Jan
1967 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 70, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Charles married Henrietta Veronica Sutter, daughter of Joseph Frank Sutter and Theresa Mary Becker, on 15 May 1917 in
Shelby, Richland County, OH. Henrietta was born on 31 Aug 1893 in Crawford County, OH, died on 28 Nov 1987 in Dayton,
Montgomery County, OH at age 94, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

+33 M i. James Charles Reindl was born on 21 Jan 1919 in Marion County, OH, died on 17 Apr 1993 in Mansfield,
Richland County, OH at age 74, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

+34 M ii. Harold Joseph Reindl was born on 6 Jun 1920 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH, died on 19 Jul 2001 in Dayton,
Montgomery County, OH at age 81, and was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

+ 35 M iii. Lloyd John Reindl was born on 2 Jan 1926 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH, died on 29 Jun 2012 in Dayton,

Montgomery County, OH at age 86, and was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
3



Descendants of Michael Whitmyer

Fifth Generation (2nd Great-Grandchildren)

29. Mary Estella Kreinbihl (Mary Estella "Stella” Reindl #, Anna Whitmyer 3, Charles Leonard 2, Michael !) was
born on 6 Mar 1917 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 19 Sep 2006 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 89, and was
buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Mary married Carl Irvin Mapes, son of John Howard Mapes and Agusta Mae Taylor. Carl was born on 2 May 1915 in
Ashland County, OH, died on 10 Apr 1996 in Richland County, OH at age 80, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery,
Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

36 M i. Thomas Mapes
37 F ii. Doris Mapes
38 F iii. Janice Mapes

32. Leonard Carl Kreinbihl (Mary Estella "Stella" Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 2, Charles Leonard 2, Michael 1) was
born on 31 Oct 1926 in Crestline, Crawford County, OH, died on 21 Nov 2008 in Columbus, Franklin County, OH at age 82, and was
buried on 24 Nov 2008 in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Leonard married Mary Ann Colangelo, daughter of Cosimo Colangelo and Elizabeth Musille, on 9 Nov 1950 in Richland
County, OH. Mary was born on 8 Jun 1929 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH, died on 5 Jul 2016 in Mansfield, Richland County,
OH at age 87, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

39 F i. Carol Kreinbihl

Carol married Neil Hamilton.
40 M ii. Mark Kreinbihl

Mark married Beth Ramsey.
41 M iii. Alan Kreinbihl

Alan married Tammy Thomas.

33. James Charles Reindl (Charles William Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 3, Charles Leonard 2, Michael 1) was born on 21 Jan
1919 in Marion County, OH, died on 17 Apr 1993 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH at age 74, and was buried in Mansfield Catholic
Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

James married Dorothy Josephine Heckman, daughter of Louis Charles Heckman and Rose Theresa Horstman, on 6 Oct 1945.
Dorothy was born on 3 Jul 1921 in Auglaize County, OH, died on 15 Oct 2007 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH at age 86, and was
buried in Mansfield Catholic Cemetery, Mansfield, Richland County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 42 F i. Mary Ann Reindl

+43 M ii. Joseph Louis Reindl was born on 7 Feb 1951 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH and died on 9 Apr 2013 in
Columbus, Franklin County, OH at age 62.

34. Harold Joseph Reindl (Charles William Reindl #, Anna Whitmyer 2, Charles Leonard 2, Michael 1) was born on 6 Jun
1920 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH, died on 19 Jul 2001 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH at age 81, and was buried in Calvary
Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

Harold married Ruth Dorothy Hartings, daughter of Aloys Mathias Hartings and Rose M. Puthoff, on 20 May 1943 in Coldwater,
Mercer County, OH. Ruth was born on 12 Sep 1921 in Coldwater, Mercer County, OH, died on 1 Feb 1992 in Dayton, Montgomery
County, OH at age 70, and was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 44 M i. John Charles Reindlwas born on 18 Jun 1946 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH, died on 12 Aug 1987 in
Rochester, Ml at age 41, and was buried in Shiffler Cemetery, Jefferson Township, Williams County, OH.

+45 M ii. Thomas Joseph Reindl

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
4



Descendants of Michael Whitmyer

+ 46 F iii. Susan Anne ""Susie” Reindl
Harold next married Roselyn Minnich.
35. Lloyd John Reindl (Charles William Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 3, Charles Leonard 2, Michael ) was born on 2

Jan 1926 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH, died on 29 Jun 2012 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH at age 86, and was buried in
Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

Lloyd married Helen Louise Robison, daughter of Homer L. Robison and Mary A. Conley, on 18 Jun 1949 in Newark, Licking
County, OH. Helen was born on 4 Mar 1925 in Newark, Licking County, OH, died on 20 Jun 2012 in Dayton, Montgomery County,
OH at age 87, and was buried in Calvary Cemetery, Kettering, Montgomery County, OH.

Children from this marriage were:

47 M i. Charles William "*Charlie™ Reindl
Charles married Jacklyn Lee Sloane.
48 M ii. Richard John "Rick" Reindl
+ 49 M iii. Michael David Reindl

+ 50 M iv. Edward Francis Reindl
Sixth Generation (3rd Great-Grandchildren)

42. Mary Ann Reindl (James Charles Reindl °, Charles William Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 2, Charles Leonard 2, Michael )

Mary married Thomas Neil Oatney, son of Neil Edward Oatney and Frances llene Reed.

Children from this marriage were:
+ 51 F i. Cynthia Lynnette Oatney

+ 52 F ii. Leigh Ann Oatney was born on 14 Mar 1976 in Springfield, Clark County, OH and died on 8 Dec 2021 in Decatur,
Dekalb County, GA at age 45.
43. Joseph Louis Reindl (James Charles Reindl ®, Charles William Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 2, Charles Leonard 2, Michael %)
was born on 7 Feb 1951 in Mansfield, Richland County, OH and died on 9 Apr 2013 in Columbus, Franklin County, OH at age 62.
Joseph married Kris Marie Switzer, daughter of Mel Switzer.
Children from this marriage were:
53 F i. Kristi Marie Reindl
+ 54 M ii. Joseph Charles Reindl
44. John Charles Reindl (Harold Joseph Reindl °, Charles William Reindl #, Anna Whitmyer 3, Charles Leonard 2, Michael

1) was born on 18 Jun 1946 in Dayton, Montgomery County, OH, died on 12 Aug 1987 in Rochester, MI at age 41, and was buried in
Shiffler Cemetery, Jefferson Township, Williams County, OH.

John married Cynthia Oberlin.

The child from this marriage was:
55 M i. John Charles Reindl

45. Thomas Joseph Reindl (Harold Joseph Reindl ®, Charles William Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 3, Charles Leonard 2, Michael
D)

Thomas married Virginia Knapke.

Children from this marriage were:

56 M i. David Thomas Reindl
57 M ii. Michael John Reindl
58 F iii. Laura Ruth Reindl

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
5



Descendants of Michael Whitmyer

46. Susan Anne "Susie" Reindl (Harold Joseph Reindl °, Charles William Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 2, Charles Leonard 2,
Michael %)

Susan married Joseph Schickel, son of William Schickel.

Children from this marriage were:

59 M i. William Ryan Schickel
60 M ii. Thomas John Schickel
61 M iii. Charles Joseph Schickel

49. Michael David Reindl (Lloyd John Reindl °, Charles William Reindl #, Anna Whitmyer 2, Charles Leonard 2, Michael %)

Michael married Holly L. Zell, daughter of Joseph Lloyd Zell Jr. and Phyllis Albers. Holly was born on 16 Jul 1962 in Kettering,
Montgomery County, OH and died on 27 Nov 2017 at age 55.

Children from this marriage were:
62 F i. Nichole Ann Reindl

63 M ii. Joseph Michael Reindl

50. Edward Francis Reindl (Lloyd John Reindl °, Charles William Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 3, Charles Leonard 2, Michael %)

Edward married Lee Anne Loy.

Children from this marriage were:
64 F i. Julia Rose Reindl

65 M ii. William Lorenz Reindl
Seventh Generation (4th Great-Grandchildren)

51. Cynthia Lynnette Oatney (Mary Ann Reindl ¢, James Charles Reindl °, Charles William Reindl #, Anna Whitmyer , Charles
Leonard 2, Michael 1)

Cynthia married Robert Lee Gause.

Children from this marriage were:

66 M i. Robert Lee Gause was born on 21 Feb 1992 in Columbus, Franklin County, OH and died on 23 Feb 1992 in
Columbus, Franklin County, OH.

67 M ii. Christopher Mathew Gause

68 M iii. Nicholas Patrick Gause

Cynthia next married Christopher S. Speer.
Children from this marriage were:
69 M i. John Christopher Speer
70 F ii. Chloe Speer
52. Leigh Ann Oatney (Mary Ann Reindl &, James Charles Reindl °, Charles William Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 2, Charles

Leonard 2, Michael ') was born on 14 Mar 1976 in Springfield, Clark County, OH and died on 8 Dec 2021 in Decatur, Dekalb
County, GA at age 45.

Leigh married Paul VanderVeer Mooring, son of Alan Eugene Mooring and Barbara Louise Morehouse.

The child from this marriage was:
71 M i. Liam Henry Mooring

54. Joseph Charles Reindl (Joseph Louis Reindl ¢, James Charles Reindl ®, Charles William Reindl 4, Anna Whitmyer 3, Charles
Leonard 2, Michael %)

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
6



Descendants of Michael Whitmyer

Joseph married Lori L. Cole.

Children from this marriage were:

72 M i. Talan Joseph Reindl
73 F ii. Kassidy Ann ‘Kassi' Reindl
74 M iii. Holden James Reindl

75 M iv. Kyson John Louis Reindl

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
7



Name Index

ADAMS
JohnC. ...................... 2.
Mary E. (Whitmyer) .......... 1,2.
RuthL. ...................... 2.
ALBERS
Joseph Lloyd Jr., Jr. (ZELL) ...... 6.
Phyllis ....................... 6.
BAKER
JohnF. (CASSEL) ............. 2.
Mary A. .o 2.
BECKER
Joseph Frank (SUTTER) ........ 3.
TheresaMary ................. 3.
BELLEW
Bessie ......... i 2.
David E. (PADEN) ............. 2.
BISHOP
Christina ..................... 1.
EarlW. ...................... 3.
Ellen "Ella" (Whitmyer) ....... 1,2.
Gertrude Marcella .............. 3.
Gyneth Marie ................. 3.
Harriet Modesta . .............. 3.
IrvinOrlando ................. 2.
LeonaGladys ................. 2.
Mary (Shenefield) .............. 2.
Michael ( WHITMYER) ......... 1.
Mildred Elizabeth .............. 3.
Orlandol. .................... 3.
OrthellaD. ................... 3.
RuthL. ...................... 3.
Samuel ... ...l 2.
Thelma Catherine .............. 3.
BRICK
Elizabeth .............. ... ... 1.
Peter (HOSS) ................. 1.
CASSEL
Cornelia ..................... 2.
George W. (HERR) ............ 1.
JohnF. ... ... ... 2.
Mary A. (Baker) ............... 2.
COLANGELO
Cosimo ......... .., 4,
Elizabeth (Musille) ............. 4,
Leonard Carl (KREINBIHL) 3,4
Mary Ann . ... 4.
COLE
Joseph Charles (REINDL) ..... 5,6
LoriL. ... 7.
CONLEY
Homer L. (ROBISON) .......... 5.

CONLEY

Mary A. .. 5.
EISLEY

Lorenz (REINDL) .............. 2.

Magdalena .................... 2.
FRASCH

FranklinF. .................... 2.

Helen L. (Reindl) .............. 2.
GAUSE

Christopher Mathew ............ 6.

Cynthia Lynnette (Oatney) ..... 5, 6.

Nicholas Patrick ............... 6.

RobertLee ................... 6.
GRINER

Carl Henry (KREINBIHL) ....... 3.
HAMILTON

Carol (Kreinbihl) .............. 4,

Neil ....... .. ... .. ... ... ... 4,
HARTINGS

Aloys Mathias ................. 4,

Harold Joseph (REINDL) ...... 3, 4.

Rose M. (Puthoff) .............. 4,

Ruth Dorothy ................. 4.
HECKMAN

Dorothy Josephine ............. 4,

James Charles (REINDL) . ..... 3, 4.

LouisCharles ................. 4,

Rose Theresa (Horstman) ........ 4,
HERR

Anna (Whitmyer) .............. 1.

Catherine Elizabeth (Philhardt) 1

Cornelia(Cassel) .............. 2.

Frank Charles ................. 1.

GeorgeG. ... 1.

GeorgeW. ........ ... ... ... 1.

HattieE. ..................... 1.

JohnGeorge .................. 2.

Margert (Hudson) .............. 2.

Mary (Hoffman) ............... 1.

Peter A. ... ... 1.
HOFFMAN

Frank Charles (HERR) .......... 1.

Mary ... .. 1.
HORSTMAN

Louis Charles (HECKMAN) ..... 4.

Rose Theresa ................. 4,
HOSS

Catherine "Kate" ............... 1.

Charles Leonard (WHITMYER) 1
Elizabeth (Brick)
Peter

HUDSON
Helen A. (Smith) ............... 2.
John George (HERR) ........... 2.
Margert .......... ... ... ...... 2.
Robert .......... ... ... .. ... 2.
KLINE
Mary Margaret ................ 3.
Milo A. (RICKETTS) ........... 3.
KNAPKE
Thomas Joseph (REINDL) ..... 4,5.
Virginia ... 5.
KREINBIHL
Alan ... ... 4,
Beth (Ramsey) ................ 4.
Betty (Ricketts) ................ 3.
CarlHenry .................... 3.
Carl Irvin (MAPES) ............ 4,
Carol ........... ... ... ...... 4,
Charles ............. ... ..., 3.
Leonard Carl ................ 3, 4.
Mark ....... ... 4.
Mary Ann (Colangelo) .......... 4,
Mary Estella ................ 3,4
Mary Estella "Stella" (Reindl) 2,3
Neil (HAMILTON) ............. 4,
Susan (Schutte) ................ 3.
Tammy (Thomas) .............. 4,
WilliamJ. .................... 3.
William Sigmund  .............. 3.
LOY
Edward Francis (REINDL) ..... 5, 6.
Lee Anne ............. ... 6.
MAPES
Agusta Mae (Taylor) ............ 4,
CarlIrvin ... ... ... ..., 4,
Doris ... 4.
Janice ...l 4,
JohnHoward .................. 4.
Mary Estella (Kreinbihl) ....... 3,4.
Thomas ...................... 4,
MINNICH
Harold Joseph (REINDL) ...... 3, 4.
Roselyn ...................... 5.
MOORING
Alan Eugene .................. 6.
Barbara Louise (Morehouse) ..... 6.
Leigh Ann (Oatney) .......... 56
LiamHenry ................... 6.
Paul VanderVeer ............... 6.
MOREHOUSE
Alan Eugene (MOORING) ....... 6.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022

8



Name Index

MOREHOUSE
Barbara Louise ................ 6.
MUSILLE
Cosimo (COLANGELO) ........ 4.
Elizabeth .................. ... 4,
OATNEY
Christopher S. (SPEER) ......... 6.
Cynthia Lynnette ............ 5, 6.
Frances llene (Reed) ............ 5.
LeighAnn .................. 5, 6.
Mary Ann (Reindl) ........... 4,5.
Neil Edward .................. 5.

Paul VanderVeer (MOORING) 6

Robert Lee (GAUSE) ........... 6.
ThomasNeil .................. 5.
OBERLIN
Cynthia ...................... 5.
John Charles (REINDL) ....... 4,5,
PADEN
Bessie (Bellew) ................ 2.
Charles William (WHITMYER) 1,2
DavidE. .................. ... 2.
Nettie Geraldine ............... 2.
PHILHARDT
Catherine Elizabeth ............ 1.
Peter A.(HERR) ............... 1.
PUTHOFF
Aloys Mathias (HARTINGS) ..... 4,
RoseM. ...................... 4.
RAMSEY
Beth ........ ... .. 4.
Mark (KREINBIHL) ............ 4,
REED
Francesllene .................. 5.
Neil Edward (OATNEY) ........ 5.
REINDL
Anna (Whitmyer) ............ 1,2.
Carl Henry (KREINBIHL) ....... 3.
Charles William ............. 2,3.
Charles William "Charlie” ....... 5.
Cynthia (Oberlin) .............. 5.
David Thomas ................. 5.
Dorothy Josephine (Heckman) .... 4.
Edward Francis .............. 5, 6.
Franklin F. (FRASCH) .......... 2.
Harold Joseph ............... 3,4.
HelenL. ........... ... ....... 2.
Helen Louise (Robison) ......... 5.
Henrietta Veronica (Sutter) ...... 3.
HoldenJames ................. 7.
Holly L. (Zell) ................. 6.

REINDL
JEBdward ......... ... ... ... 2.
Jacklyn Lee (Sloane) ............ 5.
James Charles ............... 3, 4.
John ... ... .o 2.
JohnCharles ................ 4,5,
Joseph (SCHICKEL) ........... 6.
Joseph Charles .............. 5, 6.
Joseph Louis ................ 4,5.
Joseph Michael ................ 6.
JuliaRose .................... 6.
Kassidy Ann 'Kassi' ............. 7.
Kris Marie (Switzer) ............ 5.
Kristi Marie ................... 5.
Kyson John Louis .............. 7.
LauraRuth ................... 5.
Lee Anne (Loy) ................ 6.
LloydJohn ................. 3,5.
Lorenz ........ ... .. i 2.
LoriL.(Cole) ................. 7.
Magdalena (Eisley) ............. 2.
Mary Ann ... 4,5
Mary Estella "Stella” .......... 2,3.
Michael David .............. 5, 6.
MichaelJohn ................. 5.
Nichole Ann . ................. 6.
Richard John "Rick" ............ 5.
Roselyn (Minnich) ............. 5.
Ruth Dorothy (Hartings) ......... 4,
Susan Anne "Susie" .......... 5, 6.
TalanJoseph .................. 7.
Thomas Joseph .............. 4,5.
Thomas Neil (OATNEY) ........ 5.
Virginia (Knapke) .............. 5.
William Lorenz ................ 6.
RICKETTS
Betty ........ ... ... .. 3.
Mary Margaret (Kline) .......... 3.
MiloA. ... . 3.
William J. (KREINBIHL) ........ 3.
ROBISON
Helen Louise .................. 5.
HomerL. ..................... 5.
Lloyd John (REINDL) ........ 3,5.
Mary A. (Conley) .............. 5.
SCHICKEL
Charles Joseph ................ 6.
Joseph ... ... ... 6.
Susan Anne "Susie" (Reindl) 56
ThomasJohn .................. 6.
William ...................... 6.

SCHICKEL

WilliamRyan ................. 6.
SCHUTTE

Susan ... 3.

William Sigmund (KREINBIHL) 3
SHENEFIELD

Mary ... 2.

Samuel (BISHOP) .............. 2.
SLOANE

Charles William "Charlie” (REINDL)

5

Jacklynlee ................... 5.
SMITH

Helen A. ........ . ... ... .. ... 2.

Robert (HUDSON) ............. 2.
SPEER

Chloe ... ... i, 6.

ChristopherS. ................. 6.

Cynthia Lynnette (Oatney) ..... 5, 6.

John Christopher .............. 6.
SUTTER

Charles William (REINDL) .... 2, 3.

Henrietta Veronica ............. 3.
Joseph Frank .................. 3.
Theresa Mary (Becker) .......... 3.
SWITZER
Joseph Louis (REINDL) ....... 4,5.
KrisMarie .................... 5.
Mel ... .. 5.
TAYLOR
AgustaMae ................... 4,
John Howard (MAPES) ......... 4,
THOMAS
Alan (KREINBIHL) ............ 4.
Tammy .............. ... ... 4.
WHITMYER
Anna ... 1,2.
Catherine "Kate" (Hoss) ......... 1.
Charles Leonard ............... 1.
Charles William ............. 1, 2.
Christina (Bishop) ............. 1.
ElizabethK. .................. 2.
Ellen "Ella" ................. 1,2.
George G. (HERR) ............. 1.
Irvin Orlando (BISHOP) ......... 2.
John (REINDL) ............... 2.
John C. (ADAMS) ............. 2.
MaryE. ................. ... 1,2.
Michael .............. ... .. ... 1.
Nettie Geraldine (Paden) ........ 2.
William ...................... 1.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022

9



Name Index

ZELL
Holly L. ..... ... .. ... ......... 6.
Joseph LloydJr. ............... 6.
Michael David (REINDL) ..... 5,6.
Phyllis (Albers) ................ 6.

Produced by: Thomas N. Oatney tom @ oatney . org : 19 Oct 2022
10



